

#### AGENDA THIBODAUX CITY COUNCIL COUNCIL CHAMBERS CITY HALL, 310 WEST 2<sup>nd</sup> STREET OCTOBER 15, 2024 5:00 PM

\*Pursuant to LA R.S. 42:14(D), the public will be allowed to make comments before each item on the agenda requiring a vote of the City Council.\*

\*Anyone requiring special accommodations for entry to the City Council meetings should contact (985) 446-7200 or (985) 324-6600 for assistance.\*

- A. Meeting called to order.
- **B.** Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag
- C. Roll Call
- D. Approval of the minutes of the October 1, 2024 regular meeting.

#### E. PRESENTATIONS AND DISCUSSIONS

- **1.** Monthly Financial Report as required by the State's Agreed-Upon Procedures for September 2024.
- 2. Notice is hereby given that at its meeting to be held on Tuesday, November 19, 2024 at 5:00 p.m. at its regular meeting place, Thibodaux City Hall, 310 W. 2nd Street, Thibodaux, Louisiana, the City Council plans to consider adopting a resolution ordering and calling an election to be held in the City of Thibodaux, State of Louisiana, to authorize the renewal of an ad valorem tax therein.

#### F. <u>RESOLUTIONS</u>

- **1.** A resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute Amendment No. 2 to the contract with Pelican Waste and Debris, LLC for solid waste collection services.
- 2. A resolution authorizing the Mayor to sign Change Order No. 1 with Thompson Construction Company, LLC for the Levert Road Improvements Project.
- **3.** A resolution authorizing the Mayor to sign a professional services agreement with T. Baker Smith, LLC for the implementation, configuration, and maintenance for the geospatial portal for the City of Thibodaux.
- 4. A resolution authorizing the Mayor to sign a Work Authorization for Task 1 of the contract with Kutchins & Groh, LLC for Thibodaux Municipal Airport Projects-Planning and Program Management Services.

- 5. A resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute Amendment #1 to the Professional Services Agreement with Total Project Services, LLC for the Downtown Pavilion Project.
- G. <u>ORDINANCES FOR INTRODUCTION</u> None
- H. <u>ZONING ORDINANCES FOR INTRODUCTION</u> None

## I. ORDINANCES FOR FINAL ADOPTION

- 1. An ordinance to amend and re-enact Chapter 4, Article II of the Thibodaux City Code of Ordinances Mardi Gras Parades.
- J. <u>CONDEMNATIONS</u> None

### K. OTHER BUSINESS PROPERLY BROUGHT BEFORE THE COUNCIL

### L. MAYOR'S REPORT

- **1. General Information**
- 2. Project Status Updates
- **3.** Department Director Updates

# M. ADJOURNMENT

Agenda Posted: <u>10/9/24</u> at <u>3:00 p.m.</u>